## Suburban Propane Partners, L.P. Announces COVID-19 Charitable Giving Program with Aurelio's Pizza

## 1,000 Meals tobe Delivered to Frontline and Support Workers at local Chicago Hospital as Part of National Nurse Appreciation Week

WHIPPANY, N.J., May 12, 2020 /<u>PRNewswire</u>/ -- Suburban Propane Partners, L.P. (NYSE:SPH), a nationwide distributor of propane, fuel oil and related products and services, as well as a marketer of natural gas and electricity, today announced a charitable giving arrangement through its SuburbanCares platform with Aurelio's Pizza to deliver 1,000 meals to frontline healthcare workers at local Hospital in Chicago as part of National Nurse Appreciation Week.

On Tuesday, May 12<sup>th</sup> and Wednesday, May 13th, Suburban Propane will provide a personal pizza and salad to be delivered to frontline and supporting healthcare workers at a nationally ranked local hospital based in downtown Chicago.

"Chicago has been hit hard by the COVID-19 pandemic. As a New Jersey-based company, another major hotspot for the virus, we at Suburban Propane can certainly empathize with what the Chicago healthcare workers are facing," said Nandini Sankara, Spokesperson for Suburban Propane. "We are incredibly honored to join forces with Aurelio's Pizza, a legendary Chicago institution, to help support those healthcare heroes on the frontline, particularly during National Nurses Appreciation Week."

This initiative is part of the SuburbanCares corporate platform, providing assistance in communities it serves across the nation. Recently, the company partnered with Papa John's Pizza to provide pizzas to healthcare workers at MedStar Health Hospitals in Maryland and D.C.; and with Chick-fil-A to provide meals to frontline workers at Crouse Health in Syracuse, New York.

"I would like to thank Suburban Propane for the partnership in celebrating National Nurses Day, honoring all front line medical staff. "Joe Aurelio, President, Aurelio's Pizza.

## About Suburban Propane

Suburban Propane Partners, L.P. (NYSE: SPH), is a nationwide distributor of propane, fuel oil and related products and services, as well as a marketer of natural gas and electricity, servicing over 1 million customers through its 700 locations across 41 states. The company proudly celebrated 90 years of innovation, growth and quality service in 2018. The brand is currently focused on three core elements including Suburban Commitment - showcasing the company's 90+ year legacy of flexibility, reliability and dependability, Suburban Cares - highlighting dedication to serving local communities across the nation and Go Green with Suburban Propane - promoting the affordable, clean burning and versatile nature of propane as a bridge to a green energy future. Suburban Propane is a New York Stock Exchange listed limited partnership headquartered in Whippany, NJ. For additional information on Suburban Propane, please visit http://www.suburbanpropane.com/.

SOURCE Suburban Propane Partners, L.P.

For further information: Ms. Lisa Doucet-Albert Regan Communications Group, 401-255-2926, Idoucet@regancomm.com; Ms. Nandini Sankara, Spokesperson, Suburban Propane, 973-503-9082, nsankara@suburbanpropane.com

Additional assets available online: Additional assets available online:

https://investor.suburbanpropane.com/2020-05-12-Suburban-Propane-Partners-L-P-Announces-COVID-19-Charitable-Giving-Program-with-Aurelios-Pizza